HB1127/343120/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1127

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Bartlett**" and substitute "**Delegates Bartlett**, **Arikan**, **Grammer**, **Conaway**, **Kaufman**, **and Williams**"; and in line 5, after "through" insert "peer–to–peer".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "(4)" insert "(I) "PEER-TO-PEER TELEHEALTH" MEANS, AS IT RELATES TO THE PERFORMANCE OF A FORENSIC EXAMINATION, THE USE OF INTERACTIVE AUDIO, VIDEO, OR OTHER TELECOMMUNICATIONS OR ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY BY A FORENSIC NURSE EXAMINER TO ASSIST IN THE PERFORMANCE OF A FORENSIC EXAMINATION WHEN THE FORENSIC NURSE EXAMINER IS IN ONE LOCATION AND THE PATIENT IS WITH A QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IN ANOTHER LOCATION.

(II) "PEER-TO-PEER TELEHEALTH" DOES NOT INCLUDE:

1. <u>AN E-MAIL MESSAGE BETWEEN A HEALTH CARE</u> PROVIDER AND A PATIENT; OR

2. <u>A FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION BETWEEN A HEALTH</u>
CARE PROVIDER AND A PATIENT.

(5)";

in lines 5 and 7, strike "(5)" and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(6)" and "(7)", respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 13 through 25, inclusive.

HB1127/343120/01 Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 1127 Page 2 of 2

On page 3, in line 22, after "THROUGH" insert "PEER-TO-PEER".